

Email: planning@camden.gov.uk

Phone: 020 7974 4444 Fax: 020 7974 1680 Development Management Regeneration and Planning London Borough of Camden Judd Street London WC1H 8ND

## Application for Planning Permission. Town and Country Planning Act 1990

## Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

1. Applicant N	ame, Address and Contact Details				
Title: Mr	First name: paddy	Surname: scr	eech		
Company name					
Street address:	c/o 26 Langaton Lane		Country Code	National Number	Extension Number
	Pinhoe	Telephone number:			
		Mobile number:			
Town/City	Exeter				
County:	Devon	Fax number:			
Country:	United Kingdom	Email address:			
Postcode:	ex13sp				
_	e, Address and Contact Details vere submitted for this application				
3. Description	of the Proposal				
Please describe the	e proposed development including any change of use:				
1920s Dutch barge moorings adjacent from the new Grar The site has previot trading mooring. N arrangement there	h is supported by the Canal & River Trust and Argent, is for Word or which has been operating in London for the last five years on the last York Way in King's Cross. The proposed mooring is located on the lary Square development.  usly been used as a visitors' mooring by canal boats in an ad hoc volo structural alterations to the site are envisaged. The proposal would have the who have direct responsibility for the mooring, and Argentary is the site are the mooring, and Argentary is the mooring of the mooring, and Argentary is the mooring of the mooring o	Regents Canal - to take up a ne towpath side of the canal way, but our proposal would ald be for an initial probation	three-year mod n be accessed a be to render or ary period of th	oring in front of Wharf Road o long the towpath, and from Y se of those mooring spots a te ree years, with a view to mor	n the ork Way and mporary e permanent
Has the building, w	ork or change of use already started?	<ul><li>No</li></ul>			

4. Site Address		Description
•	of the site (including full postcode where available)	Description:
House:	Suffix:	Proposed permanent mooring site on the canal, alongside Wharf Road on the Argent Granary Square development.
House name:		
Street address:	Wharf Road	
Town/City:	King's Cross	
County:	London	
Postcode:		
•	tion or a grid reference d if postcode is not known):	
Easting:	530145	
Northing:	183451	
5. Pre-applicat	ion Advice	
Has assistance or pr	rior advice been sought from the local authority about this applicati	on?
If Yes, please comp	lete the following information about the advice you were given (this	will help the authority to deal with this application more efficiently):
Officer name:		
Title: Ms	First name: Rachel	Surname: English
Reference:	no ref given	
Date (DD/MM/YYYY	(): 10/11/2015 (Must be pre-application submission	n)
Details of the pre-ap	pplication advice received:	
Advised to underta	ke full planning permission (A1 Retail), and additionally submit a site	location plan and a Design and Access Statement.
6. Pedestrian a	and Vehicle Access, Roads and Rights of Way	
	vehicle access proposed to or from the public highway?	
Is a new or altered p	pedestrian access proposed to or from the public highway?	Yes • No
Are there any new (	public roads to be provided within the site? Yes	<ul><li>No</li></ul>
Are there any new i	public rights of way to be provided within or adjacent to the site?	Yes No
	equire any diversions/extinguishments and/or creation of rights of w	
Do tile proposals re	equire any diversions/exting distillents and/or creation of rights of w	ay: Tes (6) NO
7. Waste Stora	ge and Collection	
Do the plans incorp	porate areas to store and aid the collection of waste?	• Yes No
If Yes, please provid		
general public wish	to dispose of (coffee cups, etc,) and it is envisaged that this could b	t sell are given away free to the public. A bin is available in the boat for any litter the emptied into the existing recycling bins available throughout the Granary Square maintain the attractiveness of the site, and would dispose of this in the same way
Have arrangements	s been made for the separate storage and collection of recyclable wa	riste?
8. Authority En	nployee/Member	
(b) an el (c) relate	Authority, I am: mber of staff lected member ed to a member of staff ed to an elected member  Do any of these statements ap	ply to you? Yes <b>⑥</b> No
9. Materials		
Please state what m	naterials (including type, colour and name) are to be used externally	(if applicable):
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	· ·· ·

9. (Materials continued)							
Walls - description:							
Description of <i>existing</i> materials and finishes:							
NB - THIS IS NOT A BUILDING, BUT A 1920s DUTCH BARGE							
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:							
B - THIS IS NOT A BUILDING, BUT A 1920s DUTCH BARGE to be barge has creme and dark green exterior made from steel, and features stained wooden bookshelves attached to the exterior of the boat							
Roof - description:							
Description of existing materials and finishes:							
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:							
NB - THIS IS NOT A BUILDING, BUT A 1920s DUTCH BARGE The roof of the barge is steel with a wooden stage area by		ered with a creme and green striped cany	ass awning				
Windows - description:	ant on top of its fine back acon is core	and green compedition	ass arrining.				
Description of <i>existing</i> materials and finishes:							
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:							
NB - THIS IS NOT A BUILDING, BUT A 1920s DUTCH BARGE The barge features four rounded, Art Deco-style windows							
•	s and two traditional portifoles						
<b>Doors - description:</b> Description of <i>existing</i> materials and finishes:							
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:							
NB - THIS IS NOT A BUILDING, BUT A 1920s DUTCH BARGE		and the state of t	h-tdays d				
Entry is via a sturdy gangplank onto the back deck, there	are small wooden cabin doors into ti	ne boat at the front and rear, all faced in s	tained wood.				
<b>Boundary treatments - description:</b> Description of <i>existing</i> materials and finishes:							
<b>3</b>							
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:							
NB - THIS IS NOT A BUILDING, BUT A 1920s DUTCH BARGE	:						
n/a Are you supplying additional information on submitted p	Jan(s)/drawing(s)/dosign and access	statement?	O Y O N				
Are you supplying additional information on submitted p	mants//urawing (s//uesign and access	statement:	Yes • No				
10. Vehicle Parking							
Disease was side information on the existing and arranged	normalism of an eiternauling anneass.						
Please provide information on the existing and proposed	1	Total proposed (including spaces	Difference in				
Type of vehicle	Existing number of spaces	retained)	spaces				
Cars	0	0	0				
Light goods vehicles/public carrier vehicles	0	0	0				
Motorcycles	0	0	0				
Disability spaces	0	0	0				
Cycle spaces	0	0	0				
Other (e.g. Bus)	0	0	0				
Short description of Other							
11. Foul Sewage							
Please state how foul sewage is to be disposed of:							
Mains sewer	wer Package treatment plant Unknown						
Septic tank	Cess pit	_ 7					
Other		_					
not applicable.							
Are you proposing to connect to the existing drainage sy	stem? Yes	No O Unknown					
	<u> </u>	( 2					

004636108

12. Assessment of Flood Risk
Is the site within an area at risk of flooding? (Refer to the Environment Agency's Flood Map showing flood zones 2 and 3 and consult Environment Agency standing advice and your local planning authority requirements for information as necessary.)  Yes  No
If Yes, you will need to submit an appropriate flood risk assessment to consider the risk to the proposed site.
Is your proposal within 20 metres of a watercourse (e.g. river, stream or beck)?
Will the proposal increase the flood risk elsewhere? Yes No
How will surface water be disposed of?
Sustainable drainage system Main sewer Pond/lake
Soakaway Existing watercourse
13. Biodiversity and Geological Conservation
To assist in answering the following questions refer to the guidance notes for further information on when there is a reasonable likelihood that any important biodiversity or geological conservation features may be present or nearby and whether they are likely to be affected by your proposals.
Having referred to the guidance notes, is there a reasonable likelihood of the following being affected adversely or conserved and enhanced within the application site, OR on land adjacent to or near the application site:
a) Protected and priority species
Yes, on the development site Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development No
b) Designated sites, important habitats or other biodiversity features
Yes, on the development site Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development No
c) Features of geological conservation importance
Yes, on the development site Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development • No
14. Existing Use
Please describe the current use of the site:
Mooring rings are already present on the site, which has been used for continuously cruising narrowboats to moor for some years, though the rings have recently been upgraded and replaced as part of the extensive redevelopment of the site being undertaken by Argent.  The only significant change would be that the proposed mooring would now be permanently occupied by our floating bookshop, rather than remain available for passing narrowboats to use as a visitor mooring.
Is the site currently vacant?  • Yes No
If Yes, please describe the last use of the site:  See above - visitors' mooring for passing narrowboats able to remain a maximum of two weeks before moving on.
When did this use end (if known) (DD/MM/YYYY)?
Does the proposal involve any of the following?  If yes, you will need to submit an appropriate contamination assessment with your application.
Land which is known to be contaminated?  Yes  No
Land where contamination is suspected for all or part of the site?  Yes  No
A proposed use that would be particularly vulnerable to the presence of contamination?
15. Trees and Hedges
13. Hees and Hedges
Are there trees or hedges on the proposed development site?  Yes  No
And/or: Are there trees or hedges on land adjacent to the proposed development site that could influence the development or might be important as part of the local landscape character?  Yes  No
If Yes to either or both of the above, you may need to provide a full Tree Survey, at the discretion of your local planning authority. If a Tree Survey is required, this and the accompanying plan should be submitted alongside your application. Your local planning authority should make clear on its website what the survey should contain, in accordance with the current 'BS5837: Trees in relation to design, demolition and construction - Recommendations'.
16. Trade Effluent
Does the proposal involve the need to dispose of trade effluents or waste? Yes No
17. Residential Units
Does your proposal include the gain or loss of residential units?  Yes No

A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 B1 (a) B1 (b) B1 (c)	Financial and	pe of use et Tradable		inte	rnal	internal floo	oss rspace to be	1 "			
A2 A3 A4 A5 B1 (a) B1 (b) B1 (c)	Financial and	et Tradable		Existing gross internal floorspace (square metres)		internal floorspace to be lost by change of use or demolition (square metres)		Total gross new internal floorspace proposed (including changes of use) (square metres)		Net additional gross internal floorspace following development (square metres)	
A3 A4 A5 B1 (a) B1 (b) B1 (c)	Restau		Area		0.0		0.0	D	42.0		42.0
A4 A5 B1 (a) B1 (b) B1 (c)		professiona	l services		0.0	0.0		0.0			0.0
A5 B1 (a) B1 (b) B1 (c)	5 : 1:	rants and ca	fes		0.0	0.0		0.0			0.0
B1 (a) B1 (b) B1 (c)	Drinkin	g estabishme	ents		0.0	0.0		0.0			0.0
B1 (b)	Hot fo	od takeawa	ys		0.0		0.0	D	0.0		0.0
B1 (c)	Office	(other than A	A2)		0.0	0.0		0.0			0.0
	Research	and develop	ment	0.0		0.0		0.0			0.0
p2	Lig	ht industrial		0.0			0.0	0.0			0.
B2	Gene	eral industria	I		0.0	0.0		0.0			0.0
В8	Storage	e or distribut	ion		0.0		0.0	D	0.0		0.0
C1	Hotels and	l halls of resi	dence		0.0		0.0	D	0.0		0.0
C2	Resider	ntial instituti	ons		0.0		0.0	)	0.0		0.0
D1	Non-resid	lential institu	ıtions		0.0		0.0	)	0.0		0.0
D2	Assem	bly and leisu	ire		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0
Other	Ple	ase Specify			0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0
		Total			0.0		0.0		42.0		42.0
For hotels, re	esidential institu	tions and ho	stels, please addi	-							
Use	e Class	Туре	s of use	Existing rooms to be lost by change of use or demolition			1	ns proposed (including nanges of use)  Net additional rooms			oms
	ease complete th		nformation regal Full-time 0	<del>-                                    </del>	yees: Part-time			Equivalent number of	f full-ti	me	
Pro	oposed employe	es	0		0			0			
		nday to Frida	ng (e.g. 15:30) for ly 1 Time 20:00:00			roposed: rday End Time 20:00:0	00	Sunday and Ba Start Time 11:00:00		olidays d Time 20:00:00	Not Known
21. Site A		42.00	sq.metre	es			·				<u>·</u>
22. Indust	trial or Comr	nercial Pr	ocesses and	Machiner	у						
type of mach The site will o There is also throughout o	hinery which ma	y be installed andhand boo for heating ration.	on site:  bkshop. The barg  in the winter, in v	e contains a	diesel engine (	for propulsion	). Our electrici varge is ventila	g plant, ventilation or ai ty is generated by solar p ated by a window, a skyli	panels	and does not exc	ceed 12v.
23. Hazar	dous Substa	nces									
uzul				0							

24. Site Vi	sit							
Can the site	be seen from a publ	ic road, public foo	tpath, bridleway or o	other public land?		• Yes	No	
If the planni	ng authority needs t	o make an appoir	tment to carry out a	a site visit, whom shoul	d they contact? (	Please select onl	y one)	
○ The age	nt 💿 The	e applicant (	Other person					
		\						
I certify/ The application, v	applicant certifies the vas the owner (own	d Country Planni nat I have/the app er is a person with	ng (Development Notes of the discount has given the discount of the discount o		e) (England) Ord ryone else (as list at least 7 years lej	ed below) who, of to run ) and/or a	on the day 21 agricultural te	L days before the date of this enant ("agricultural tenant" has the
Owner/Agric	ultural Tenant							Date notice served
Name	Canal & River Trust	:						
Number:	500	Suffix:		House name:	Station House			
Street:	Elder Gate							
Locality:								01/01/2016
Town:	Milton Keynes							
Postcode:	MK9 1BB							
Title: Mr	First na	nme: paddy			Surname:	screech		
Person role:	Applicant	D	eclaration date:	03/02/2016			Declaratio	n made
additional inf	apply for planning p	irm that, to the be	est of my/our knowle	s form and the accompa edge, any facts stated an	,	•	$\boxtimes$	Date 03/02/2016